

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
L.A Execution Case No.03/2018 (Computer Registration No.15/2018)
CNR No.WBDD01-001799-2018.
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).**

Order No.13
06.01.2022

The Dhr. files hazira.

The Jdr. Nos.1 & 2 also files their hazira.

The petition dated 20.11.2021 filed by the Jdr. No.1 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the said petition. Considered.

For proper adjudication of this case, the Dhrrs. are directed to submit the proper calculation (estimate description) of the estimate of the decreetal amount.

To for 18.01.2022 for filing proper calculation (estimate description) of the estimate of the decreetal amount after proper service of copy to the Jdr. No.1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**