

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
L.A Execution Case No.03/2018 (Computer Registration No.15/2018)  
CNR No.WBDD01-001799-2018.  
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).**

**Order No.15**  
**08.03.2022**

The Dhr. files hazira.

The Jdr. Nos.1 and 2 also file their respective haziras.

The Dhr. files proper calculation (estimate description) of the estimate of the decretal amount. Copy served to the Jdr. No.1.

The Jdr. No.1, L.A Collector, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat is directed to take necessary steps for making the payment.

To 21.04.2022 for making payment by the Jdr. No.1. If the Jdr. No.1 disputes the calculation files today by the Dhr. he is directed to file his calculation.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Jdr. No.1, L.A Collector, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**