

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
L.A Execution Case No.03/2018 (Computer Registration No.15/2018)  
CNR No.WBDD01-001799-2018.  
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).**

**Order No.16**  
**21.04.2022.**

The decree holder and N.F. Railway file their respective hazira.

Judgment debtor files a petition for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

This is a case for execution of the decree passed in L.A case. It appears to me that there is an element of settlement between the parties.

In such circumstances, let the case record be sent to the learned Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur for placing the case record in the National Lok Adalat to be held on 14.05.2022.

To 23.06.2022 for awaiting the case record from the learned Secretary, DLSA, Dakshin Dinajpur and payment.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**