

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Special Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
L.A Execution Case No.03/2018 (Computer Registration No.15/2018)  
CNR No.WBDD01-001799-2018.  
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No. WB 00902).**

**Order No.20**  
**24.11.2022**

The Decree Holder files hazira.

The Judgment debtor no.2 also files hazira.

The Judgment Debtor no.1 also files hazira. One Ashit Kumar Samanta is present on behalf of the Judgment Debtor No. 1 in compliance of the order no. 19 dated 19.09.2022.

Heard both sides in respect of the decretal estimate filed on behalf of both sides.

Perused those decretal estimate and the judgment under execution. Considered.

It is the submission of learned advocate for the decree holders that the interest has not at all been calculated by the judgment debtor no. 1 and he verbally prayed for an adjournment to show that the decree holders are entitled to get interest beyond that what has been calculated by the judgment debtor no. 1.

The learned G.P. appearing for the judgment debtor no. 1 submitted that they have calculated interest as per judgment of the Court and the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur has already written to the judgment debtor no. 2 for placing the fund for making payment. She further submitted that as soon as the fund will be received from the judgment debtor no. 2 the same shall be paid to the decree holders.

To 11.01.2023 for further hearing on the point of Decretal Estimate and making payment by the judgment debtors.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Additional District Judge,  
Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**